iMOTION™ IMC100
High performance motor control IC series
IMC100
Quality Requirement Category: Industry
Feature list
• Motion Control Engine (MCE) as ready-to-use solution for variable speed drives
• Field oriented control (FOC) for permanent magnet synchronous motor (PMSM)
• Space vector PWM with sinusoidal commutation and integrated protection features

• Pumps, fans
• ...any other PMSM drive
Ordering Information
Product Type Application Package
IMC101T-T038 single motor TSSOP-38
IMC101T-Q048 QFN-48
IMC101T-F048 TQFP-48
IMC101T-F064 LQFP-64
IMC102T-F048 single motor + PFC (boost, totem pole) TQFP-48
IMC102T-F064 LQFP-64
Note: Variants in TQFP-48 package under development.
IMC101T/IMC102T
Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 1.1
www.infineon.com 2018-02-20
Description
iMOTION™ IMC100 is a family of highly integrated ICs for the control of variable speed drives. By integrating both
the required hardware and software to perform control of a permanent magnet synchronous motor (PMSM)
they provide the shortest time to market for any motor system at the lowest system and development cost.
M3-Phase
Inverter
Current Sensing
single / leg shunt
Gate Driver
Power
Supply
Power Factor
Correction
boost/ totem pole
iMOTION™
IMC100
Position
Position Sensing
sensorless / hall
Status LED
Temp Sense
UART
analog
iMOTION™ IMC100
High performance motor control IC series
Description
Datasheet 2 1.1
2018-02-20
Table of contents
Feature list . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Table of contents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
About this document . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1 Block Diagram Reference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Pin Configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
2.1 Pin Configuration IMC101T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
2.2 Pin Configuration Drawing IMC101T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2.3 Pin Configuration IMC102T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
2.4 Pin Configuration Drawing IMC102T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
3 Functional description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14